
 
Fifteenth Regional Aviation Safety Group — Pan America Meeting (RASG--PA/15),  

Fifth GREPECAS–RASG-PA Joint Meeting (GREPECAS–RASG-PA/5) and  
Twenty-third Meeting of the CAR/SAM Regional Planning and Implementation Group 

(GREPECAS/23) 
Mexico City, Mexico, 2 to 6 March 2026 

 

 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
1. Event Venue and Dates 
 

 The Fifteenth Regional Aviation Safety Group — Pan America Meeting (RASG--PA/15), 
Fifth GREPECAS–RASG-PA Joint Meeting (GREPECAS–RASG-PA/5) and Twenty-third Meeting of the 
CAR/SAM Regional Planning and Implementation Group (GREPECAS/23) will take place at the premises of 
SENEAM (Av. 602, 161, Venustiano Carranza, San Juan de Aragón, 15620 Mexico City, Mexico), from 2 to 
6 March 2026. 
 
2. Coordination of the Meeting 
 
2.1 For general coordination matters of the meeting, participants may address: 
 
 Mr. Luis Sergio Ibarra Vazquez 

Director de Área de Servicios Aeronáuticos, SENEAM 
Telephone: +52-55 5786 5511 
E-mail: luis.ibarra@seneam.gob.mx  

 
3. Participant Registration 
 
3.1 Delegates registration for the RASG-PA meeting will take place on 2 March 2026 from 
08:30 a.m. to 09:00 a.m. Prior registration should be made at: https://forms.office.com/r/ssZWpLmJ0k 
Documentation is available at: https://www.icao.int/nacc/meetingdocs?fid=29875  
 
3.2 Delegates registration for the GREPECAS/23 & GREPECAS-RASG-PA/5 meetings will take 
place on 4 March 2026 from 08:30 a.m. to 09:00 a.m. Prior registration should be made at: 
https://forms.office.com/r/ssZWpLmJ0k. Documentation is available at:  SAM Meeting Docs | 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
 
4. Opening Ceremonies 
 
4.1 The opening ceremony of the RASG-PA meeting will take place on 2 March 2026 at 9:00 
a.m. 
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https://www.icao.int/nacc/meetingdocs?fid=29875
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https://www.icao.int/SAM/meetingdocs?fid=3903#block-icao-page-title
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4.2 The opening ceremony of the GREPECAS meeting will take place on 4 March 2026 at 09:00 
a.m. 
 
5. Temperature 
 
5.1 During the month of March, the temperature in Mexico City, Mexico, ranges from 13° - 
26°Celsius approximately. 
 
6. Currency 
 
6.1 The national currency is the Mexican peso (MXN). The current exchange rate is 
approximately 18.60 Mexican pesos per one USD $1.00. It is recommended that currencies be exchanged 
at Banks or Authorized Money Exchange Offices. 
 
7. Credit Cards 
 
7.1 International credit cards such as Visa, MasterCard and American Express are usually 
accepted at major hotels, stores, and restaurants.  
 
8. Lodging 
 
8.1 Participants should make their reservations directly with the hotel near the venue:  
 

HOTEL  ROOMS 

WE Hotel Aeropuerto 
Reservation contact:  
Telephone.  +52 55 6734 0819 
E-mail: 
reservaciones@wehotelaeropuerto.com.mx  
Special rate code: Tarifa SENEAM  

Single/double room excluding taxes 70 USD /night 
 

City Express by Marriott Ciudad de México 
Aeropuerto  
Reservation contact:  
Telephone +52 55 2598 5700 

Single/double room excluding taxes USD155/night 
 
 

Camino Real Aeropuerto México  
Reservation contact:  
Telephone  +52 55 3003 0033 
E-mail: reservaciones@caminoreal.com  

Single/double room excluding taxes USD200/night 

Fiesta Inn Aeropuerto México  
Reservation contact:  
Telephone  +52 55 5133 6600 
E-mail:  
ccenterfiapt@posadas.com  

Single/double room excluding taxes USD200/night 
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8.2 SENEAM will provide transportation from the aforementioned hotels to its premises, 
venue of the event,  (SENEAM  Av. 602, 161, Venustiano Carranza, San Juan de Aragón, 15620 Mexico City, 
Mexico) as per the following schedule: 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Hotel 02-March-
2026 

03-Mach-2026 04-March-2026 05-March-
2026 

06-March-
2026 

Camino Real 
Aeropuerto 

México 

07:00 am 
07:10 am 

07:10 am 
07:20 am 

07:00 am 
07:10 am 

07:10 am 
07:20 am 

07:10 am 
07:20 am 

Fiesta Inn 
Aeropuerto 

México 

07:20 am 
07:30 am 

07:30 am 
07:40 am 

07:20 am 
07:30 am 

07:30 am 
07:40 am 

07:30 am 
07:40 am 

WE Hotel 
Aeropuerto 

07:40 am 
07:50 am 

07:50 am 
08:00 am 

07:40 am 
07:50 am 

07:50 am 
08:00 am 

07:50 am 
08:00 am 

City Express 
by Marriott 

CDMX 
Aeropuerto 

08:00 am 
08:10 am 

08:10 am 
08:20 am 

08:00 am 
08:10 am 

08:10 am 
08:20 am 

08:10 am 
08:20 am 

 
Remark: The shuttle provided by SENEAM will await 10 minutes at the entrance of said hotels during the 
aforementioned time to take the participants to SENEAM premises, venue of the meetings. 
 
8.3 Transfers back to hotels will be provided at the end of the daily activities from SENEAM 
(venue), awaiting participants during 15 minutes at the end of the event. 
 
8.4 The following hotels are also recommended if participants wish to be near the ICAO NACC 
Regional Office:  
 

HOTEL ROOMS 

Camino Real Polanco 
Calz. Gral. Mariano Escobedo 700, Anzures, Miguel Hidalgo, 
11590 Ciudad de México, CDMX. 
Telephone: +52 55 5263 8888 
E-mail: leonel.mancilla@caminoreal.com.mx  
maria.aramburo@caminoreal.com.mx  

Single/double room excluding taxes  
350 USD /night  

City Express Suites by Marriott Ciudad de México Anzures 
Leibnitz 120, Anzures, Miguel Hidalgo, 11590 Ciudad de 
México, CDMX. 
Telephone: +52 55 1101 1370 
E-mail: csanz.gerencia@norte19.com  

Single/double room excluding taxes 
300USD /night 
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8.5 SENEAM will provide transportation from the aforementioned hotels and from the ICAO NACC 
Regional Offices to its premises (SENEAM  Av. 602, 161, Venustiano Carranza, San Juan de Aragón, 15620 
Mexico City, Mexico) as per the following schedule: 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Hotel 02-March-
2026 

03-Mach-2026 04-March-2026 05-March-
2026 

06-March-
2026 

Camino Real  
06:40 am 
06:50 am 

07:20 am 
07:30 am 

06:30 am 
06:40 am 

07:20 am 
07:30 am 

07:20 am 
07:30 am 

City Express 
Suites by 
Marriott 
Anzures 

06:55 am 
07:05 am 

07:35 am 
07:45 am 

06:50 am 
07:00 am 

07:35 am 
07:45 am 

07:35 am 
07:45 am 

ICAO NACC 
Regional 
Office  
Calz. 
Mariano 
Escobedo 
No. 526 Col. 
Anzures, 
Ciudad de 
México, C.P. 
11590, 
MÉXICO 

07:10 am 
07:20 am 

07:50 am 
08:00 am 

07:10 am 
07:20 am 

07:50 am 
08:00 am 

07:50 am 
08:00 am 

 
Remark: The shuttle provided by SENEAM will await 10 minutes at the entrance of said hotels during the 
aforementioned time to take participants to SENEAM premises, venue of the meetings. 
 
8.6 Transfers back to said hotels and to the ICAO NACC Regional Office will be provided at the 
end of the daily activities from SENEAM (venue), awaiting participants during 15 minutes at the end of the 
event. 
 
9. Hospitals 
 
9.1 If necessary, please refer to: 
 

- Hospital CAMI: Calzada Ignacio Zaragoza 189, Jardín Balbuena, Venustiano Carranza, 
15900, Mexico City. Telephone: +52 55 5785 0092 

- UBmédica Centro de Especialidades -Av. 10 183, Ignacio Zaragoza, Venustiano 
Carranza, 15000, Mexico City. Telephone: +5255 7678 5517 

 
10. Business Working Hours 
 
10.1 From 09:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. approximately. 
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11. Electricity 
 

110 Volts/60Hz.  
 
12. Airport Tax 
 
12.1 The airport departure tax is US55. (Some airlines include it in the air ticket). 
 
13 Taxes and Tips 
 
13.1 The tax on sales is included in the prices; it is customary to leave an additional 10% to 
ensure the server receives a tip. 
 
14 Safety Measures 
 
14.1 Safety recommendations are those common to every city; carry only the money required 
and request transportation from the hotel taxi service. The theft of cell phones, jewellery and cameras in 
some areas of the city can occur. Pay attention when walking on foot and do not carry your cell phone 
visibly, if possible. 
 
15. Passport and Visa Requirements  
 
15.1 To be verified at embassies and consulates in respective States. 
 
 
 

— END — 


