Fifteenth Regional Aviation Safety Group — Pan America Meeting (RASG--PA/15), Fifth GREPECAS-RASG-PA Joint Meeting (GREPECAS-RASG-PA/5) and Twenty-third Meeting of the CAR/SAM Regional Planning and Implementation Group (GREPECAS/23)

Mexico City, Mexico, 2 to 6 March 2026

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Event Venue and Dates

The Fifteenth Regional Aviation Safety Group — Pan America Meeting (RASG--PA/15), Fifth GREPECAS—RASG-PA Joint Meeting (GREPECAS—RASG-PA/5) and Twenty-third Meeting of the CAR/SAM Regional Planning and Implementation Group (GREPECAS/23) will take place at the premises of SENEAM (Av. 602, 161, Venustiano Carranza, San Juan de Aragón, 15620 Mexico City, Mexico), from 2 to 6 March 2026.

2. Coordination of the Meeting

2.1 For general coordination matters of the meeting, participants may address:

Mr. Luis Sergio Ibarra Vazquez Director de Área de Servicios Aeronáuticos, SENEAM

Telephone: +52-55 5786 5511 E-mail: <u>luis.ibarra@seneam.gob.mx</u>

3. Participant Registration

- 3.1 Delegates registration for the RASG-PA meeting will take place on 2 March 2026 from 08:30 a.m. to 09:00 a.m. Prior registration should be made at: https://forms.office.com/r/ssZWpLmJ0k Documentation is available at: https://www.icao.int/nacc/meetingdocs?fid=29875
- 3.2 Delegates registration for the GREPECAS/23 & GREPECAS-RASG-PA/5 meetings will take place on 4 March 2026 from 08:30 a.m. to 09:00 a.m. Prior registration should be made at: https://forms.office.com/r/ssZWpLmJOk. Documentation is available at: SAM Meeting Docs International Civil Aviation Organization

4. Opening Ceremonies

4.1 The opening ceremony of the RASG-PA meeting will take place on 2 March 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

4.2 The opening ceremony of the GREPECAS meeting will take place on 4 March 2026 at 09:00 a.m.

5. Temperature

5.1 During the month of March, the temperature in Mexico City, Mexico, ranges from 13° - 26°Celsius approximately.

6. Currency

The national currency is the Mexican peso (MXN). The current exchange rate is approximately 18.60 Mexican pesos per one USD \$1.00. It is recommended that currencies be exchanged at Banks or Authorized Money Exchange Offices.

7. Credit Cards

7.1 International credit cards such as Visa, MasterCard and American Express are usually accepted at major hotels, stores, and restaurants.

8. Lodging

8.1 Participants should make their reservations directly with the hotel near the venue:

HOTEL	ROOMS
WE Hotel Aeropuerto	Single/double room excluding taxes 70 USD /night
Reservation contact:	
Telephone. +52 55 6734 0819	
E-mail:	
reservaciones@wehotelaeropuerto.com.mx	
Special rate code: Tarifa SENEAM	
City Express by Marriott Ciudad de México	Single/double room excluding taxes USD155/night
Aeropuerto	
Reservation contact:	
Telephone +52 55 2598 5700	
Camino Real Aeropuerto México	Single/double room excluding taxes USD200/night
Reservation contact:	
Telephone +52 55 3003 0033	
E-mail: reservaciones@caminoreal.com	
Fiesta Inn Aeropuerto México	Single/double room excluding taxes USD200/night
Reservation contact:	
Telephone +52 55 5133 6600	
E-mail:	
ccenterfiapt@posadas.com	

8.2 SENEAM will provide transportation from the aforementioned hotels to its premises, venue of the event, (SENEAM Av. 602, 161, Venustiano Carranza, San Juan de Aragón, 15620 Mexico City, Mexico) as per the following schedule:

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Hotel	02-March-	03-Mach-2026	04-March-2026	05-March-	06-March-
	2026			2026	2026
Camino Real Aeropuerto México	07:00 am 07:10 am	07:10 am 07:20 am	07:00 am 07:10 am	07:10 am 07:20 am	07:10 am 07:20 am
Fiesta Inn Aeropuerto México	07:20 am 07:30 am	07:30 am 07:40 am	07:20 am 07:30 am	07:30 am 07:40 am	07:30 am 07:40 am
WE Hotel Aeropuerto	07:40 am 07:50 am	07:50 am 08:00 am	07:40 am 07:50 am	07:50 am 08:00 am	07:50 am 08:00 am
City Express by Marriott CDMX Aeropuerto	08:00 am 08:10 am	08:10 am 08:20 am	08:00 am 08:10 am	08:10 am 08:20 am	08:10 am 08:20 am

Remark: The shuttle provided by SENEAM will await 10 minutes at the entrance of said hotels during the aforementioned time to take the participants to SENEAM premises, venue of the meetings.

- 8.3 Transfers back to hotels will be provided at the end of the daily activities from SENEAM (venue), awaiting participants during 15 minutes at the end of the event.
- 8.4 The following hotels are also recommended if participants wish to be near the ICAO NACC Regional Office:

HOTEL	ROOMS
Camino Real Polanco	Single/double room excluding taxes
Calz. Gral. Mariano Escobedo 700, Anzures, Miguel Hidalgo,	350 USD /night
11590 Ciudad de México, CDMX.	
Telephone: +52 55 5263 8888	
E-mail: leonel.mancilla@caminoreal.com.mx	
maria.aramburo@caminoreal.com.mx	
City Express Suites by Marriott Ciudad de México Anzures	Single/double room excluding taxes
Leibnitz 120, Anzures, Miguel Hidalgo, 11590 Ciudad de	300USD /night
México, CDMX.	
Telephone: +52 55 1101 1370	
E-mail: csanz.gerencia@norte19.com	

8.5 SENEAM will provide transportation from the aforementioned hotels and from the ICAO NACC Regional Offices to its premises (SENEAM Av. 602, 161, Venustiano Carranza, San Juan de Aragón, 15620 Mexico City, Mexico) as per the following schedule:

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Hotel	02-March-	03-Mach-2026	04-March-2026	05-March-	06-March-
	2026			2026	2026
Camino Real	06:40 am	07:20 am	06:30 am	07:20 am	07:20 am
	06:50 am	07:30 am	06:40 am	07:30 am	07:30 am
City Express					
Suites by	06:55 am	07:35 am	06:50 am	07:35 am	07:35 am
Marriott	07:05 am	07:45 am	07:00 am	07:45 am	07:45 am
Anzures					
ICAO NACC					
Regional					
Office					
Calz.					
Mariano					
Escobedo	07:10 am	07:50 am	07:10 am	07:50 am	07:50 am
No. 526 Col.	07:20 am	08:00 am	07:20 am	08:00 am	08:00 am
Anzures,					
Ciudad de					
México, C.P.					
11590,					
MÉXICO					

Remark: The shuttle provided by SENEAM will await 10 minutes at the entrance of said hotels during the aforementioned time to take participants to SENEAM premises, venue of the meetings.

8.6 Transfers back to said hotels and to the ICAO NACC Regional Office will be provided at the end of the daily activities from SENEAM (venue), awaiting participants during 15 minutes at the end of the event.

9. Hospitals

- 9.1 If necessary, please refer to:
 - Hospital CAMI: Calzada Ignacio Zaragoza 189, Jardín Balbuena, Venustiano Carranza, 15900, Mexico City. Telephone: +52 55 5785 0092
 - **UBmédica Centro de Especialidades** -Av. 10 183, Ignacio Zaragoza, Venustiano Carranza, 15000, Mexico City. Telephone: +5255 7678 5517

10. Business Working Hours

10.1 From 09:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. approximately.

11. Electricity

110 Volts/60Hz.

12. Airport Tax

12.1 The airport departure tax is US55. (Some airlines include it in the air ticket).

13 Taxes and Tips

13.1 The tax on sales is included in the prices; it is customary to leave an additional 10% to ensure the server receives a tip.

14 Safety Measures

Safety recommendations are those common to every city; carry only the money required and request transportation from the hotel taxi service. The theft of cell phones, jewellery and cameras in some areas of the city can occur. Pay attention when walking on foot and do not carry your cell phone visibly, if possible.

15. Passport and Visa Requirements

15.1 To be verified at embassies and consulates in respective States.